
10	June	2017
Bill	Osbourne	Memorial	Handicap	Div	By	Finish	Order

No. Name
From 
GO

From 
SCR

Plac
e

Finish 
Time

Ride 
Time Club name

40 David Wadsworth 0:16:30 0:05:30 1 1:55:49 1:39:19 Hamilton Wheelers

44 Connor Sherlock 0:17:00 0:05:00 2 1:55:49 1:38:49 Balmoral Cycling Club

50 Liam McCarthy 0:17:00 0:05:00 3 1:55:54 1:38:54 Kangaroo Point Cycling Club

43 Michael Manson 0:16:30 0:05:30 4 1:55:56 1:39:26 Hamilton Wheelers

27 George Nelson 0:15:00 0:07:00 5 1:55:58 1:40:58 Hamilton Wheelers

66 Liam Elliott 0:17:00 0:05:00 6 1:56:03 1:39:03 Balmoral Cycling Club

39 Ethan Viviers 0:16:30 0:05:30 7 1:56:18 1:39:48 Balmoral Cycling Club

33 Scott Burton 0:16:00 0:06:00 8 1:56:18 1:40:18 Hamilton Wheelers

14 Scott Meredith 0:11:00 0:11:00 9 1:56:18 1:45:18 Hamilton Wheelers

31 David Green 0:16:00 0:06:00 10 1:56:18 1:40:18 Wynnum Redlands

6 Chris marty 0:10:00 0:12:00 11 1:56:18 1:46:18 Hamilton Wheelers

12 Steve Munro 0:11:00 0:11:00 12 1:56:18 1:45:18 Hamilton Wheelers

48 Adam Robinson 0:17:00 0:05:00 13 1:56:18 1:39:18 Hamilton Wheelers

47 Ben Squiers 0:17:00 0:05:00 14 1:56:18 1:39:18 Hamilton Wheelers

15 Robert Green 0:12:00 0:10:00 15 1:56:18 1:44:18 Wynnum Redlands

42 Kristopher Sherrin 0:16:30 0:05:30 16 1:56:18 1:39:48 Brisbane Cycling Club

37 Nick Byrne 0:16:00 0:06:00 17 1:56:18 1:40:18 Balmoral Cycling Club

67 Andrew Morgan 0:11:00 0:11:00 18 1:56:18 1:45:18 Hamilton Wheelers

26 Brendan cooper 0:14:30 0:07:30 19 1:56:18 1:41:48 Sunshine Coast Cycling Club

19 Shayne King 0:14:00 0:08:00 20 1:56:18 1:42:18 Hamilton Wheelers

51 Ash Yelland 0:18:00 0:04:00 21 1:57:47 1:39:47 Moreton Bay Cycling Club

55 Mark Creaby 0:18:00 0:04:00 22 1:57:47 1:39:47 Hamilton Wheelers

56 James Alexander 0:19:00 0:03:00 23 1:57:57 1:38:57 Hamilton Wheelers

60 Matthew Sydes 0:19:00 0:03:00 24 Northern vets cycling club

57 Nigel Louie 0:19:00 0:03:00 25 1:58:17 1:39:17 Hamilton Wheelers

54 Daniel Brown 0:18:00 0:04:00 26 Moreton Bay Cycling Club

53 Brett O'Dougherty 0:18:00 0:04:00 27 Moreton Bay Cycling Club

58 Phil Kesby 0:19:00 0:03:00 28 Hamilton Wheelers

18 Shane Hiscock 0:12:00 0:10:00 29 Hamilton Wheelers

23 Tim Grigg 0:14:30 0:07:30 30 1:59:58 1:45:28 Moreton Bay Cycling Club

34 Gerry Forde 0:16:00 0:06:00 31 2:01:28 1:45:28 Hamilton Wheelers

21 Warren Forbes 0:14:00 0:08:00 32 Hamilton Wheelers

36 Bree Playel 0:16:00 0:06:00 33 1:57:34 1:41:34 University of Qld Cycling Club

63 Andrew Patten 0:22:00 0:00:00 35 Hamilton Wheelers

9 Tim Munro 0:10:00 0:12:00 36 1:59:13 1:49:13 Hamilton Wheelers



10	June	2017
Bill	Osbourne	Memorial	Handicap	Div	By	Finish	Order

61 Joris van der Tang 0:22:00 0:00:00 37 2:11:58 1:49:58 Hamilton Wheelers

5 Leah Roberts 0:10:00 0:12:00 38 1:59:29 1:49:29 Moreton Bay Cycling Club

32 Paul Barton 0:16:00 0:06:00 38 Hamilton Wheelers

64 Jason Ford 0:22:00 0:00:00 38 Sunshine Coast Cycling Club

35 Nigel Hardie 0:16:00 0:06:00 39 2:13:24 Hamilton Wheelers

20 Lizzi Byne 0:14:00 0:08:00 40 2:01:00 1:47:00 Balmoral Cycling Club
16 Nick Wright 0:12:00 0:10:00 41 Hamilton Wheelers

25 Mathew Comino 0:14:30 0:07:30 42 Moreton Bay Cycling Club

10 Adam Harrison 0:10:00 0:12:00 43 Hamilton Wheelers

38 Samuel Liddell 0:16:30 0:05:30 44 Hamilton Wheelers

3 les Preston 0:03:00 0:19:00 45 Hamilton Wheelers

65 Richard Brownhill 0:22:00 0:00:00 46 Hamilton Wheelers

2 Maddison Dillon 0:00:00 0:22:00 47 2:10:29 2:10:29 Hamilton Wheelers

59 Barrie Mead 0:19:00 0:03:00 48 2:10:59 1:51:59 Hamilton Wheelers

62 Anthony Zahra 0:22:00 0:00:00 49 Hamilton Wheelers

22 Brendan Cowie 0:14:00 0:08:00 52 2:19:07 2:05:07 Hamilton Wheelers

4 Kim Flesser 0:03:00 0:19:00 DNF Hamilton Wheelers

8 Gordon Baudino 0:10:00 0:12:00 DNF Hamilton Wheelers

41 Joshua Skinner 0:16:30 0:05:30 DNF Moreton Bay Cycling Club

45 Sam Connell 0:17:00 0:05:00 DNF 3 day license

46 Callum Dolby 0:17:00 0:05:00 DNF Inverell cycle club

1 Ric Svanberg 0:00:00 0:22:00 DNS Collie CC

11 Malcolm Richards 0:11:00 0:11:00 DNS Balmoral Cycling Club

13 Peter Gumbley 0:11:00 0:11:00 DNS Hamilton Wheelers

24 Michael Upton 0:14:30 0:07:30 DNS Hamilton Wheelers

28 Elliott Gray 0:15:00 0:07:00 DNS Sunshine Coast Cycling Club

29 Tysone Russell 0:15:00 0:07:00 DNS Sunshine Coast Cycling Club

30 Roan Morwood-Portoles 0:15:00 0:07:00 DNS Lifecycle Cycling Club

49 Robert Zietal 0:17:00 0:05:00 DNS Ipswich Cycling Club

52 Michael Bradford 0:18:00 0:04:00 DNS Moreton Bay Cycling Club

7 Stuart Morrison 0:10:00 0:12:00 Hamilton Wheelers



10	June	2017
Bill	Osbourne	Memorial	Handicap	Div	1	By	Start	Order

No. Name From GO From SCR Place Finish Time Ride Time

1 Ric Svanberg 0:00:00 0:22:00 DNS
2 Maddison Dillon 0:00:00 0:22:00 47 2:10:29 2:10:29

3 les Preston 0:03:00 0:19:00 45
4 Kim Flesser 0:03:00 0:19:00 DNF

5 Leah Roberts 0:10:00 0:12:00 38 1:59:29 1:49:29
6 Chris marty 0:10:00 0:12:00 11 1:56:18 1:46:18
7 Stuart Morrison 0:10:00 0:12:00
8 Gordon Baudino 0:10:00 0:12:00 DNF
9 Tim Munro 0:10:00 0:12:00 36 1:59:13 1:49:13
10 Adam Harrison 0:10:00 0:12:00 43
11 Malcolm Richards 0:11:00 0:11:00 DNS
12 Steve Munro 0:11:00 0:11:00 12 1:56:18 1:45:18
13 Peter Gumbley 0:11:00 0:11:00 DNS
14 Scott Meredith 0:11:00 0:11:00 9 1:56:18 1:45:18
67 Andrew Morgan 0:11:00 0:11:00 18 1:56:18 1:45:18
15 Robert Green 0:12:00 0:10:00 15 1:56:18 1:44:18
16 Nick Wright 0:12:00 0:10:00 41
18 Shane Hiscock 0:12:00 0:10:00 29
19 Shayne King 0:14:00 0:08:00 20 1:56:18 1:42:18
20 Lizzi Byne 0:14:00 0:08:00 40 2:01:00 1:47:00
21 Warren Forbes 0:14:00 0:08:00 32
22 Brendan Cowie 0:14:00 0:08:00 52 2:19:07 2:05:07
23 Tim Grigg 0:14:30 0:07:30 30
24 Michael Upton 0:14:30 0:07:30 DNS
25 Mathew Comino 0:14:30 0:07:30 42
26 Brendan cooper 0:14:30 0:07:30 19 1:56:18 1:41:48
27 George Nelson 0:15:00 0:07:00 5 1:55:58 1:40:58
28 Elliott Gray 0:15:00 0:07:00 DNS
29 Tysone Russell 0:15:00 0:07:00 DNS
30 Roan Morwood-Portoles 0:15:00 0:07:00 DNS
31 David Green 0:16:00 0:06:00 10 1:56:18 1:40:18
32 Paul Barton 0:16:00 0:06:00 38
33 Scott Burton 0:16:00 0:06:00 8 1:56:18 1:40:18
34 Gerry Forde 0:16:00 0:06:00 31
35 Nigel Hardie 0:16:00 0:06:00 39 2:13:24
36 Bree Playel 0:16:00 0:06:00 33 1:57:34 1:41:34

37 Nick Byrne 0:16:00 0:06:00 17 1:56:18 1:40:18
38 Samuel Liddell 0:16:30 0:05:30 44
39 Ethan Viviers 0:16:30 0:05:30 7 1:56:18 1:39:48
40 David Wadsworth 0:16:30 0:05:30 1 1:55:49 1:39:19
41 Joshua Skinner 0:16:30 0:05:30 DNF
42 Kristopher Sherrin 0:16:30 0:05:30 16 1:56:18 1:39:48
43 Michael Manson 0:16:30 0:05:30 4 1:55:56 1:39:26
44 Connor Sherlock 0:17:00 0:05:00 2 1:55:49 1:38:49
45 Sam Connell 0:17:00 0:05:00 DNF
46 Callum Dolby 0:17:00 0:05:00 DNF
47 Ben Squiers 0:17:00 0:05:00 14 1:56:18 1:39:18



10	June	2017
Bill	Osbourne	Memorial	Handicap	Div	1	By	Start	Order

No. Name From GO From SCR Place Finish Time Ride Time

1 Ric Svanberg 0:00:00 0:22:00 DNS
2 Maddison Dillon 0:00:00 0:22:00 47 2:10:29 2:10:29

3 les Preston 0:03:00 0:19:00 45
4 Kim Flesser 0:03:00 0:19:00 DNF

5 Leah Roberts 0:10:00 0:12:00 38 1:59:29 1:49:29
6 Chris marty 0:10:00 0:12:00 11 1:56:18 1:46:18
7 Stuart Morrison 0:10:00 0:12:00
8 Gordon Baudino 0:10:00 0:12:00 DNF
9 Tim Munro 0:10:00 0:12:00 36 1:59:13 1:49:13
10 Adam Harrison 0:10:00 0:12:00 43
11 Malcolm Richards 0:11:00 0:11:00 DNS
12 Steve Munro 0:11:00 0:11:00 12 1:56:18 1:45:18
13 Peter Gumbley 0:11:00 0:11:00 DNS
14 Scott Meredith 0:11:00 0:11:00 9 1:56:18 1:45:18
67 Andrew Morgan 0:11:00 0:11:00 18 1:56:18 1:45:18
15 Robert Green 0:12:00 0:10:00 15 1:56:18 1:44:18
16 Nick Wright 0:12:00 0:10:00 41
18 Shane Hiscock 0:12:00 0:10:00 29
19 Shayne King 0:14:00 0:08:00 20 1:56:18 1:42:18
20 Lizzi Byne 0:14:00 0:08:00 40 2:01:00 1:47:00
21 Warren Forbes 0:14:00 0:08:00 32
22 Brendan Cowie 0:14:00 0:08:00 52 2:19:07 2:05:07
23 Tim Grigg 0:14:30 0:07:30 30
24 Michael Upton 0:14:30 0:07:30 DNS
25 Mathew Comino 0:14:30 0:07:30 42
26 Brendan cooper 0:14:30 0:07:30 19 1:56:18 1:41:48
27 George Nelson 0:15:00 0:07:00 5 1:55:58 1:40:58
28 Elliott Gray 0:15:00 0:07:00 DNS
29 Tysone Russell 0:15:00 0:07:00 DNS
30 Roan Morwood-Portoles 0:15:00 0:07:00 DNS
31 David Green 0:16:00 0:06:00 10 1:56:18 1:40:18
32 Paul Barton 0:16:00 0:06:00 38
33 Scott Burton 0:16:00 0:06:00 8 1:56:18 1:40:18
34 Gerry Forde 0:16:00 0:06:00 31
35 Nigel Hardie 0:16:00 0:06:00 39 2:13:24
36 Bree Playel 0:16:00 0:06:00 33 1:57:34 1:41:34

37 Nick Byrne 0:16:00 0:06:00 17 1:56:18 1:40:18
38 Samuel Liddell 0:16:30 0:05:30 44
39 Ethan Viviers 0:16:30 0:05:30 7 1:56:18 1:39:48
40 David Wadsworth 0:16:30 0:05:30 1 1:55:49 1:39:19
41 Joshua Skinner 0:16:30 0:05:30 DNF
42 Kristopher Sherrin 0:16:30 0:05:30 16 1:56:18 1:39:48
43 Michael Manson 0:16:30 0:05:30 4 1:55:56 1:39:26
44 Connor Sherlock 0:17:00 0:05:00 2 1:55:49 1:38:49
45 Sam Connell 0:17:00 0:05:00 DNF
46 Callum Dolby 0:17:00 0:05:00 DNF
47 Ben Squiers 0:17:00 0:05:00 14 1:56:18 1:39:18



10 June 2017
Bill Osbourne Memorial Handicap Div 2 32km (1 lap)

No Name Club
From 
GO

From 
Scratch

Finish 
Time

Ride 
Time Place

1 Bob McIntyre Hamilton Wheelers 0:00:00 0:18:00 1:31:21 1:31:21 10
2 Mick Wilkinson Hamilton Wheelers 0:02:00 0:16:00 1:23:32 1:21:32 8
3 Vince Amos Hamilton Wheelers 0:03:00 0:15:00 1:18:48 1:15:48 4
4 Suz Davis Hamilton Wheelers 0:07:00 0:11:00 1:16:23 1:09:23 3
5 Andrea Alexander Hamilton Wheelers 0:07:00 0:11:00 1:15:54 1:08:54 1
6 Phillip Gibson Hamilton Wheelers 0:07:00 0:11:00 1:16:13 1:09:13 2
7 Ron Young Hamilton Wheelers 0:14:00 0:04:00 1:20:17 1:06:17 7
8 Jim loyden Hamilton Wheelers 0:14:00 0:04:00 1:26:46 1:12:46 9
9 Marion Kahler Sunshine Coast 0:16:00 0:02:00 1:19:53 1:03:53 6
10 Anthony Pettit Hamilton Wheelers 0:18:00 0:00:00 1:19:51 1:01:51 5 Fastest Time

No Name Club
From 
GO

From 
Scratch

Finish 
Time

Ride 
Time Place

5 Andrea Alexander Hamilton Wheelers 0:07:00 0:11:00 1:15:54 1:08:54 1
6 Phillip Gibson Hamilton Wheelers 0:07:00 0:11:00 1:16:13 1:09:13 2
4 Suz Davis Hamilton Wheelers 0:07:00 0:11:00 1:16:23 1:09:23 3
3 Vince Amos Hamilton Wheelers 0:03:00 0:15:00 1:18:48 1:15:48 4
10 Anthony Pettit Hamilton Wheelers 0:18:00 0:00:00 1:19:51 1:01:51 5 Fastest Time
9 Marion Kahler Sunshine Coast 0:16:00 0:02:00 1:19:53 1:03:53 6
7 Ron Young Hamilton Wheelers 0:14:00 0:04:00 1:20:17 1:06:17 7
2 Mick Wilkinson Hamilton Wheelers 0:02:00 0:16:00 1:23:32 1:21:32 8
8 Jim loyden Hamilton Wheelers 0:14:00 0:04:00 1:26:46 1:12:46 9
1 Bob McIntyre Hamilton Wheelers 0:00:00 0:18:00 1:31:21 1:31:21 10

BY FINISHING ORDER

BY STARTING ORDER



Thanks	to	all	our	volunteers:
Chief Commissaire:Rene Lubbers
Signon/Finish:Steve Schoemaker, Martina Sheehan (for Phil Kesby), Clinton 
Fraser, Laurie Kelly, Cameron Bailey, Trudi Whelan, Thomas Dillon
First Aid: A1 First Aid


